

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

No. PF.5(719)HR-I/2015 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 6th November, 2023

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers conferred vide Establishment Division's O.M.No.1/21/76-AR.I/R.II, dated 18-06-1980 as amended vide O.M.No.1/17/ 2000-R.2, dated 21.11.2000 and with the approval of AFS (HRM), **Ch. Saad Ghani,** Section Officer (BS-18), Finance Division is assigned current charge of the post of Deputy Secretary (CF-II), Finance Division, in addition to his own duties with effect from 04-09-2023 for a period of three months or till posting of a regular Officer, whichever is earlier.

2. He will draw pay in his own Pay Scale plus additional pay equal to 20% of his basic pay subject to maximum of Rs. 20,000/- vide Finance Division's O.M No. 1(3)Imp/2016-228 dated 04-07-2023.

(Muhammad Anwar Javaid) Section Officer (HR-I) Ph: 9209149

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

Copy to:

- PS to AFS (HRM/CF).
- 2. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 3. JS (HRM)/JS (CF-I/II).
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. DS (HR).
- 6. DDO, Finance Division.
- 7. Notification file/Personal file/Confidential/Webmaster.

Section Officer (HR-I)